光电传感器
BLA 100D-002-S4
订购代码: BLA000J
Internet www.balluff.com eCl@ss 9.1: 27-27-08-01
Subject to change without notice: 269902 ETIM 6.0:
BLA000J_0.89_2024-10-23
1 / 5
1) 接收器, 2) 显示和操作区, 3) 发射器

光电传感器
BLA 100D-002-S4
订购代码: BLA000J
Internet www.balluff.com eCl@ss 9.1: 27-27-08-01
Subject to change without notice: 269902 ETIM 6.0:
BLA000J_0.89_2024-10-23
3 / 5
Connector Drawings
Wiring Diagrams (Schematic)
光电传感器
BLA 100D-002-S4
订购代码: BLA000J
Internet www.balluff.com eCl@ss 9.1: 27-27-08-01
Subject to change without notice: 269902 ETIM 6.0:
BLA000J_0.89_2024-10-23
4 / 5
Help Views
1) 对象模式，数字输出端
2) Measuring mode analog out1
3) Measured value analog out1
4) Scroll / increase value
5) LED 2 - Object detected
6) Menu, confirm selection
7) Discard selection, back
8) LED 1 - Operating voltage
9) Scroll / Reduce value
10) Vis. meas. field - blank.
11) 测量值，模拟输出端2
12) Measuring mode analog out2
13) Vis. meas. field - object
14) Vis. meas. field - autobl.
15) No. of identified object
Opto Symbols
光电传感器
BLA 100D-002-S4
订购代码: BLA000J
Internet www.balluff.com eCl@ss 9.1: 27-27-08-01
Subject to change without notice: 269902 ETIM 6.0:
BLA000J_0.89_2024-10-23
5 / 5
Warning Symbols
激光等级1，符合IEC 60825-1